AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

DREW CRAIG, TYLER MCFARLAND, BEN BLAIR AND COREY NEVITT,
Petitioners,

U.

JOHN KRUEGER, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS CO-ADMINISTRATOR OF
THE ESTATE OF JEFFREY KRUEGER, et al.,

Respondents,

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Ann Tosel, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age
of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioners.

That on the 20t day of November, 2025, I served the within Petition for
a Writ of Certiorari in the above-captioned matter upon:

Opposing/Appellees’ counsel:

Christopher E. Kemmitt
Janai Nelson

Samuel Spital

Alaizah Koorji

Elizabeth Caldwell

Kimberly Saltz

NAACP LEGAL DEFENSE AND EDUCATIONAL FUND, INC.
700 14th Street NW, Ste. 600
Washington, DC 20005
ckemmitt@naacpldf.org
akoorji@naacpldf.org
bcaldwell@naacpldf.org
ksaltz@naacpldf.org



Mark D. Lyons

LYONS & CLARK, INC.
616 S. Main, Suite 201
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119
lyonscla@swbell.net

Counsel for Other Appellants :

Stephen L. Geries, OBA No. 19101

COLLINS ZORN & WAGNER, P.C.

429 N.E. 50th Street, Second Floor

Oklahoma City, OK 73105

slg@czwlaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants Sheriff Chris Elliott, in his Official Capacity
as Sheriff of Wagoner County, Oklahoma, Elizabeth Crockett,
Individually, Dustin Dorr, Individually, and Colby North, Individually

Randall J. Wood, OBA No. 10531
Robert S. Lafferrandre, OBA No. 11897
Jeffrey C. Hendrickson, OBA No. 32798
John H. Kim, OBA No. 31613

PIERCE COUCH HENDRICKSON
BAYSINGER & GREEN, LLP

1109 N. Francis Avenue

Oklahoma City, OK 73106
rwood@piercecouch.com
rlafferrandre@piercecouch.com
jhendrickson@piercecouch.com
jkim@piercecouch.com

Attorneys for Defendants Nicholas Orr, Kaleb Phillips and Matthew
Lott, Individually

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively,
through Priority Mail. An electronic version was also served by email to each
individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the
within Petition for a Writ of Certiorari and three hundred dollar filing fee check
through the Overnight Next Day Federal Express, postage prepaid. In
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addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court’s electronic filing
system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed on this 20th day of November, 2025.

A Josel

Ann Tosel

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 20th day of November, 2025.

Dlarvana &Hb de

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires March 30, 2026
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